In consideration of the mutual promises and obligations of this Agreement, the Parties 

agree and covenant as follows: 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

1. Under the terms and conditions specified herein, the AMG Parties shall pay to the 

United States a total of Sixty Three Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Dollars ($63,320) 

(Settlement Amount), of which Thirty One Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Dollars ($31,660) is 

restitution, within ninety (90) calendar days of the Effective Date, by electronic funds transfer 

pursuant to written instructions to be provided by the U.S. Attorney’s Office for the District of 

New Jersey. 

2. Subject to the exceptions in Paragraph 3 (concerning reserved claims) below,